
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016319-2025 

Award

High-pressure automated benchtop flow reactor
system for hydrocarbon synthesis and conversions

Loughborough University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016319

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fd19 (view related notices)

Published 22 April 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

LU00968

Description

Purchase of a high-pressure automated benchtop flow reactor system with an in situ catalyst
characterisation unit including acceptance test, packaging, insurance, transportation (CPT)
as well as assembly, commissioning and training at Loughborough University, Loughborough.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=942679497

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016319-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016319-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fd19
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=942679497


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Micromeritics Ltd.

Contract value

£279,128.93 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 April 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 May 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 May 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

15 August 2025 to 1 October 2025

Possible extension to 1 October 2028

3 years, 1 month, 18 days

Description of possible extension:

Extensions to be taken in 2 periods - extension 1 - 24 months and extension 2 - 12 months

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Micromeritics Ltd.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNQD-7147-ZRLD

1 MILLER COURT SEVERN DRIVE, TEWKESBURY BUSINESS PARK

TEWKESBURY

GL20 8DN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chris Pilkington

Telephone: 01582881164

Email: chris.pilkington@micromeritics.com

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

mailto:chris.pilkington@micromeritics.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Loughborough University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRGT-9932-PLJN

Epinal Way

Loughborough

LE11 3TU

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01509 228186

Email: a.ellis@lboro.ac.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:a.ellis@lboro.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Micromeritics Ltd.

	Contracting authority
	Loughborough University


		2025-07-19T19:05:45+0100
	TCPDF




